commence any work until the Contractor has provided the City’s Procurement 

Department with proof of insurance coverages.   

5. Compensation and Method of Payment: City agrees to pay the 

Contractor compensation for its services rendered to the City not to exceed sixty-

three thousand six hundred and fifty-one dollars and zero cents ($63,651.00).  The 

Contractor shall be paid within thirty (30) days of receipt of invoice, assuming there 

are no contested amounts within the invoice. Otherwise, payment to the Contractor 

will be made in accordance with F.S. 218.70 “Local Government Prompt Payment